Government of Jammu & Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Complaint regarding sub standard quality of plantation works in Rajouri Social Forestry Division-Appointment of Inquiry Officer thereof.

> Government Order No:- 107 - JK(FST) of 2023 Dated: - 09 . 05.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Shri Sarvesh Rai, PCCF/CEO CAMPA, as Inquiry Officer to enquire into the matter relating to substandard quality of plantation works and other related issues in Social Forestry Division, Rajouri.

Shri Mohinder Gupta, Regional Director, Social Forestry, Jammu shall be the Presenting Officer to assist the Inquiry Officer in the case.

The Inquiry Officer shall submit his report/findings alongwith recommendations within a period of 15 days from the date of issuance of this order.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Dated:-09. 05.2023

No: FST-Comp/117/2022-02 Copy to the:-.

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.
- 4. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. PCCF/Director, Social Forestry Department.
- 6. Shri Sarvesh Rai, IFS, PCCF/CEO CAMPA. All the related papers alongwith reply received from the accused are appended herewith.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 8. Shri Mohinder Gupta, Regional Director, Social Forestry for n/a.
- 9. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 10. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 11. I/c Website/Government Order file (w.3s.c)/Stock file.

(Rouf Ahmad Bhat) Under Secretary to Government Forest, Ecology & Environment Department